



**BID TABULATION**

**RIDGEFIELD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

Village of Godfrey, Illinois

Bids opened: 10:00 a.m. Wednesday, October 11, 2023

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Brewster Companies, Inc.		L.W. Contractors, Inc.		Stutz Excavating Inc		
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	
1	X2010310	TREE REMOVAL	EA	11	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 465.81	\$ 5,123.91	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 5,170.00
2	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 459.39	\$ 459.39	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00
3	XX007026	FENCE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	LF	345	\$ 250.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 73.89	\$ 25,492.05	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 62.65	\$ 21,614.25
4	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	20,974	\$ 30.00	\$ 629,220.00	\$ 7.64	\$ 160,241.36	\$ 5.00	\$ 104,870.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 106,967.40
5	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	7	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 89.74	\$ 628.18	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 532.00
6	25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	AC	7	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,666.37	\$ 11,664.59	\$ 1,531.00	\$ 10,717.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
7	25100105	MULCH, METHOD 1	AC	7	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,091.78	\$ 7,642.46	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
8	25100900	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	1,687	\$ 70.00	\$ 118,090.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 7,389.06	\$ 82.00	\$ 138,334.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 113,029.00
9	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	LF	3,955	\$ 3.72	\$ 14,712.60	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,503.25	\$ 2.65	\$ 10,480.75	\$ 2.30	\$ 9,096.50
10	28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EA	7	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 108.30	\$ 758.10	\$ 81.25	\$ 568.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
11	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EA	7	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 394.93	\$ 2,764.51	\$ 81.25	\$ 568.75	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00
12	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	LF	542	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 8.93	\$ 4,840.06	\$ 9.90	\$ 5,365.80	\$ 8.75	\$ 4,742.50
13	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4"	TON	134	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 29.67	\$ 3,975.78	\$ 35.37	\$ 4,739.58	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,958.00
14	42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SY	590	\$ 120.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 54,870.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 79.60	\$ 46,964.00
15	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	117	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 3,229.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,744.00
16	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	80	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.07	\$ 645.60	\$ 7.83	\$ 626.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
17	54262718	FLARED END SECTION, 18"	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 755.26	\$ 755.26	\$ 758.56	\$ 758.56	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00
18	54262724	FLARED END SECTION, 24"	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 939.58	\$ 939.58	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00
19	550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 24"	LF	37	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 83.79	\$ 3,100.23	\$ 149.63	\$ 5,536.31	\$ 147.00	\$ 5,439.00
20	550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 12"	LF	62	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 96.42	\$ 5,978.04	\$ 26.61	\$ 1,649.82	\$ 66.50	\$ 4,123.00
21	550B0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 18"	LF	17	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 91.31	\$ 1,552.27	\$ 55.55	\$ 944.35	\$ 75.50	\$ 1,283.50
22	550B0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 24"	LF	192	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 87.41	\$ 16,782.72	\$ 63.20	\$ 12,134.40	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,128.00
23	550B0310	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2, 6"	LF	70	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 38.74	\$ 2,711.80	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00
24	550B0380	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2, 18"	LF	27	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 233.32	\$ 6,299.64	\$ 55.88	\$ 1,508.76	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,917.00
25	550B0410	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2, 24"	LF	524	\$ 125.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 144.24	\$ 75,581.76	\$ 235.49	\$ 123,396.76	\$ 302.00	\$ 158,248.00
26	55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	LF	33	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 39.59	\$ 1,306.47	\$ 15.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 561.00
27	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,104.76	\$ 12,314.28	\$ 3,993.00	\$ 11,979.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00
28	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,620.62	\$ 13,241.24	\$ 4,814.45	\$ 9,628.90	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5,040.00
29	60234100	CURB INLET	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,432.20	\$ 6,864.40	\$ 3,772.85	\$ 7,545.70	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 5,340.00
30	60234110	OVERFLOW AREA INLET	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,398.63	\$ 13,195.89	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 12,255.00	\$ 5,327.00	\$ 15,981.00
31	60402200	DOME GRATE INLET	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,400.74	\$ 10,202.22	\$ 2,205.23	\$ 6,615.69	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 7,575.00
32	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 554.15	\$ 1,108.30	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
33	60609200	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-6.12	LF	328	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,152.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 12,267.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,480.00
34	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 25,621.10	\$ 25,621.10	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00

CONTINGENCY 14% \$ 179,300.00

Denotes Calculation Error (Correct Value Shown)

	Engineer's Estimate	Brewster Companies, Inc.	L.W. Contractors, Inc.	Stutz Excavating Inc
<b>Total Bid:</b>	<b>\$ 1,488,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 506,934.70</b>	<b>\$ 599,575.48</b>	<b>\$ 634,618.15</b>

(LOW BID)

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	JP Burns Excavating		Keller Construction, Inc.		Keeley Construction Group, Inc.		Widman Construction, Inc.		
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	
1	X2010310	TREE REMOVAL	EA	11	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 15,587.00	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 22,077.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 13,838.00
2	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EA	1	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00
3	XX007026	FENCE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	LF	345	\$ 87.00	\$ 30,015.00	\$ 90.60	\$ 31,257.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 52,785.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 18,837.00
4	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	20,974	\$ 2.96	\$ 62,083.04	\$ 9.20	\$ 192,960.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 167,792.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 131,087.50
5	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 1,498.00	\$ 102.10	\$ 714.70
6	25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	AC	7	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 5,736.00	\$ 40,152.00	\$ 1,988.50	\$ 13,919.50
7	25100105	MULCH, METHOD 1	AC	7	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 4,902.00	\$ 34,314.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 21,357.00
8	25100900	TURF REINFORMENT MAT	SY	1,687	\$ 67.25	\$ 113,450.75	\$ 73.50	\$ 123,994.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 111,342.00	\$ 80.60	\$ 135,972.20
9	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	LF	3,955	\$ 3.30	\$ 13,051.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 11,469.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 22,543.50
10	28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EA	7	\$ 138.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 5,985.00
11	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EA	7	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 2,716.00
12	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	LF	542	\$ 6.23	\$ 3,376.66	\$ 6.80	\$ 3,685.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,046.00
13	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4"	TON	134	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,082.00	\$ 37.65	\$ 5,045.10	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,504.00
14	42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SY	590	\$ 104.76	\$ 61,808.40	\$ 91.95	\$ 54,250.50	\$ 91.00	\$ 53,690.00	\$ 178.75	\$ 105,462.50
15	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	117	\$ 10.55	\$ 1,234.35	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,164.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,137.00
16	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	80	\$ 10.59	\$ 847.20	\$ 11.70	\$ 936.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
17	54262718	FLARED END SECTION, 18"	EA	1	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 2,565.00
18	54262724	FLARED END SECTION, 24"	EA	1	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 3,310.00
19	550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 24"	LF	37	\$ 125.82	\$ 4,655.34	\$ 151.80	\$ 5,616.60	\$ 143.00	\$ 5,291.00	\$ 255.80	\$ 9,464.60
20	550B0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 12"	LF	62	\$ 81.05	\$ 5,025.10	\$ 73.10	\$ 4,532.20	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,534.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 5,394.00
21	550B0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 18"	LF	17	\$ 94.66	\$ 1,609.22	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 3,111.00
22	550B0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 24"	LF	192	\$ 84.88	\$ 16,296.96	\$ 78.40	\$ 15,052.80	\$ 174.00	\$ 33,408.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 28,032.00
23	550B0310	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2, 6"	LF	70	\$ 51.99	\$ 3,639.30	\$ 56.55	\$ 3,958.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 7,630.00
24	550B0380	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2, 18"	LF	27	\$ 141.47	\$ 3,819.69	\$ 179.10	\$ 4,835.70	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,940.00
25	550B0410	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2, 24"	LF	524	\$ 272.55	\$ 142,816.20	\$ 181.70	\$ 95,210.80	\$ 91.00	\$ 47,684.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 139,908.00
26	55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	LF	33	\$ 38.83	\$ 1,281.39	\$ 28.95	\$ 955.35	\$ 144.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 4,224.00
27	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	3	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 12,735.00	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 16,686.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 23,250.00
28	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	2	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 8,838.00	\$ 17,676.00
29	60234100	CURB INLET	EA	2	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 3,367.00	\$ 6,734.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 11,620.00
30	60234110	OVERFLOW AREA INLET	EA	3	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 10,510.00	\$ 31,530.00
31	60402200	DOME GRATE INLET	EA	3	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 3,529.00	\$ 10,587.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 12,405.00
32	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 2,672.00
33	60609200	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-6.12	LF	328	\$ 28.25	\$ 9,266.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 11,726.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,184.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,200.00
34	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 107,950.00	\$ 107,950.00	\$ 140,781.00	\$ 140,781.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00

**Total Bid:**

**JP Burns Excavating**  
\$ 656,000.00

**Keller Construction, Inc.**  
\$ 793,020.95

**Keeley Construction Group, Inc.**  
\$ 834,142.00

**Widman Construction, Inc.**  
\$ 842,911.50

Denotes Calculation Error (Correct Value Shown)